Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

## **NEWS RELEASE**

June 3, 2024 Prestige International Group

## **Announcement of the Iwate BPO Fortress Opening**- A Carbon Neutral and IT Center for the Group -

Prestige International Inc. (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; CEO: Shinichi Tamagami) is pleased to announce the opening of the "Iwate BPO Fortress" in the city of Ichinoseki, Iwate Pref. on June 3, 2024.



**■**Overview

Address: 64-2, Yanomezawa Mashiba, Ichinoseki, Iwate

Total Site Area: 46,800 m<sup>2</sup>

Investment Amount: Approx. 2.5 billion yen Total Number of Seats: Approx. 500 seats

Facilities: Cafeteria, training room, training gym, private power generation system, solar

carports and in-office day care center, etc.

Iwate BPO Fortress is the first domestic BPO center opened by the Group on the Pacific side and has been operating as Iwate BPO Ichinoseki Branch since April 2021 as a temporary center with a capacity of 100 seats. The Group decided to open the center because it is easily accessible from surrounding areas by Shinkansen, a bullet train, and expects to attract a diverse workforce. We anticipate to hire 200 employees by the end of this fiscal year.

As announced in the "Announcement of Basic Design for New Construction Determined (original title "新設計画における基本設計決定のお知らせ", available in Japanese only)" released on June 15, 2022. The Iwate BPO Fortress aims to play a role as a carbon neutral and IT Center for the Group, create and maintain employment in local cities, and contribute to regional development.



Solar Photovoltaic Carports



Operation Room



Cafeteria



Courtyard

## For Further Information on This Press Release

Prestige International Inc.
Public Relations Department
TEL: +81-3-5213-0826

MAIL: <u>pi-pr@prestigein.com</u> https://www.prestigein.com/